## EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

## BOARD OF NURSING §147.13, 147.14, 152.2

6200 Park Avenue, Des Moines 50321; 515.281.3255; dial.iowa.gov/licenses/medical/nursing-midwifery

Name		Term Ending
Amber Mahrt, Chair	Denison	April 30, 2024
Jackie Barber	Sioux City	April 30, 2025
Amy Beltz	Marion	April 30, 2026
Brian Feist		
Gordon Goettsch	Manchester	April 30, 2025
Casey Kenneavy	Cedar Rapids	April 30, 2026

The Board of Nursing is a seven-member board appointed by the Governor and confirmed by the Senate. The board has the authority and responsibility to administer and enforce the laws relating to the licensure of nurses, the practice of nursing, nursing education, and continuing education. The board issues licenses to registered nurses, practical licensed nurses, and advanced registered nurse practitioners. The board enforces the law and administrative rules applicable to the practice of nursing, including through the use of disciplinary proceedings and disciplinary action.